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Year 3 

DATES: 

25.9.19 Y5 & 6 to React Science 

Show at Lakes College 

18.10.19 Break for ½ Term 3.15pm 

28.10.19 Return to school 

29.10.19 Halloween Disco 

 

 

 

 

  

Year 4 
Friday 22nd November is the last swimming session for 
this year. They will start again in January.  

Year 4 are going to Tullie House at Carlisle on 
Thursday 28th November, letter coming home today 
and is on website. Please can consent slips & payment 
be sent in before Thurs 21st November. Thank you   

Year 5 Year 6 
Year 6 are visiting Workington Academy on 
Monday 25th November for a DT morning. 
Year 6 Reading afternoon is on Monday 25th 

November at 2.30pm  

Wednesday 27th November – Y6 Performance for 
Parents, carers, grandparents etc.  2pm. 

SCHOOL WEBSITE 

Information about school, and letters etc can be found on our website: www.ashfieldjuniorschool.co.uk 

Contact /Medical Info: Just a little reminder that if you change address, phone number etc, please 

remember to tell us, so the we have the correct contact details for your child. Also please remember to keep us 

informed of any medical issues your children have. Thank you 

 Attendance:  Our target is 97% 

Attendance for last week:  96.84% Nearly on target 

Christmas Jumper Appeal:  

If you have any unwanted Christmas Jumpers we would be grateful for them. 

Please send them into school before Friday 22nd November. Thank you 
 

 

SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUB  

The latest leaflets have been given out. Please can any orders be in by Friday 22nd November 2019 

Theatre by the Lake & Christmas Fair 

Letters have been sent home about these 2 events. We are trialling a new online payment method, through 

Lunchshop, for the Theatre Trip.  Please contact school if you are having problems with this. Thank you (These 

letters have also been emailed and can be found on our website). 

Reading Afternoons: Thank you to all who came to the reading afternoons, they were very well 

attended. We are looking forward to seeing Y6 families on Monday. 

Attendance for last week:  96.84% Nearly on target 
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SCHOOL LUNCHES  

When ordering lunches (even packed lunches) you must also choose a pudding, otherwise the order will not 

be complete, and this can cause confusion at the hatch at lunchtimes. Thank you 

Just a reminder that if your child is having a school lunch, this must be ordered by 9.30am. School 

lunches can be ordered up to 3 weeks in advance, and we also offer packed lunch options for children who 

do lunchtime football & are going on school trips – just log in to LunchShop and order the packed lunch 

option on the menu.  

 

  

Diary Dates:  

Fri 22nd Nov:    Last swimming session for Year 4 this year (starts again in January) 
 
Mon 25th Nov:   Y6 to Workington Academy (am) for DT session 
     Y6 Parents Reading Afternoon 2.30pm 
 
Wed 27th Nov:   Y6 Performance for Parents 2.00pm 
 
Thurs 28th Nov:   Y4 Visit to Tullie House, Carlisle 
 
Fri 29th Nov: Non-Uniform Day for Christmas Fair (Yr 3&4 Chocolate donations,         

Yr 5&6 Bottle donations, Thank you) 
 
Tues 3rd Dec:    Whole School visit to Theatre by the Lake to see ‘A Christmas Carol’ 
     Christmas Fair (3.30pm) 
 
Thurs 5th Dec:   Christmas Decoration Morning 9am 
 
Mon 9th Dec:    Nasal Flu Immunisations 
 
Wed 11th Dec:   Christmas Lunch Day 
 
Thurs 12th Dec:   Carol Service at St John’s Church (pm) 
 
Fri 13th Dec:    Christmas Jumper Day 
 
Mon 16th Dec:   Year 5 Christmas Party (pm) 
 
Tues 17th Dec:   Year 4 Christmas Party (pm) 
 
Wed 18th Dec:   Year 3 Christmas Party (pm) 
     Year 5 Trip to Hexham – A Viking Christmas 
 
Thurs 19th Dec:   Year 6 Christmas Party (pm) 
 
Fri 20th Dec:    Break for Christmas Holidays 3.15pm 
 
Tues 7th Jan:    Return to school 8.35am 
 
 


